

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Department Of Health



National Center for Mental Health

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN

ADDENDUM NO. 1

PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CARPENTRY SUPPLIES CY 2023 (LOT)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 dated **December 06, 2022,** is issued to clarify, modify or amend items in the Bid Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

ISSUES	CLARIFICATION
LIST OF ITEMS:	LIST OF ITEMS:
1) ITEM NUMBER: NO.19 Epoxy Primer QTY: 50 UOM: GALLON UNIT PRICE: 1,161.60 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 58,080.00	1) ITEM NUMBER: NO.19 Epoxy Primer, Gray QTY: 50 UOM: GALLON UNIT PRICE: 1,161.60 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 58,080.00
2) ITEM NUMBER: NO.45 Roller Brush, #7 QTY: 10 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 58.08 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 580.80	2) ITEM NUMBER: NO.45 Roller Brush, #7, Foam QTY: 10 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 58.08 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 580.80
3) ITEM NUMBER: NO.46 Roller Brush, #9 QTY: 5 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 79.86 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 399.30	3) ITEM NUMBER: NO.46 Roller Brush, #9, Foam QTY: 5 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 79.86 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 399.30
4) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.58 Skim Coat QTY: 100 UOM: BAG UNIT PRICE: 798.60 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 79,860.00	4) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.58 Skim Coat. Super Fine QTY: 100 UOM: BAG UNIT PRICE: 798.60 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 79,860.00

"There is no Health without Mental Health"





5) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.95 Tekscrew, 2" QTY: 250 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 3.63 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 907.50	5) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.95 Tekscrew, 2" (For Metal) QTY: 250 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 3.63 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 907.50
6) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.96 Mason Drill bit, assorted QTY: 50 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 60.50 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 3,025.00	6) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.96 Mason Drill bit 10 pc – 6mm 20 pc – 5mm 20 pc – 4mm QTY: 50 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 60.50 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 3,025.00
7) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.111 Rib Type Roof, 10', Ga. 24 QTY: 240 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 2,420.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 580,800.00	7) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.111 Rib Type Roof, 10', Ga. 24, Pre-painted Green QTY: 240 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 2,420.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 580,800.00
8) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.113 PVC Door Pad QTY: 100 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 121.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 12,100.00	8) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO.113 PVC Door Pad, White QTY: 100 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 121.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 12,100.00
SECTION III BID DATA SHEET	SECTION III BID DATA SHEET
ITB Clause 5.3	ITB Clause 5.3
For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project shall be:	For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project shall be:
b. Completed within two (2) years prior to the	b. Completed within three (3) years prior to the

Other Matters:

A. Eligibility requirements and technical proposal should be in one folder and financial proposal in a separate folder, with shoelace on top or ring bound instead of a fastener, table of contents, and index tabs in words, not numbers.

deadline for the submission and receipt of bids.

deadline for the submission and receipt of bids.

- B. Folder of Eligibility requirements and technical proposal should be placed in one envelope. And the folder of the Financial proposal should be in another envelope. Both envelopes shall then be placed in one mother envelope marked as "Original Bid"
- C. Documents should be arranged chronologically according to the checklist issued.
- D. Color code for folders and envelope:
 RED Public Bidding for Supply and Delivery of CARPENTRY SUPPLIES CY 2023 (LOT)
- E. All other provisions on the bidding documents which are not affected shall remain in effect.
- F. The deadline for **Submission and Opening of Bids** is scheduled on **December 13, 2022 (Tuesday), 9:00 AM**, at the **PAG-ASA HALL**, National Center for Mental Health Compound, Mandaluyong City.
- G. Any bid submitted after the deadline for submission shall be declared "LATE" and shall NOT be accepted.
- H. The BAC shall open the bids immediately after the deadline for submission and receipt of bids.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

ALDEN C. CLYOS, MD, FPPA, IFAPA, MMHoA Chairperson, BAC for Goods